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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

12 March 2024

DIRECTIVE
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Tuesday, 19 March 2024

CASELINES:

e The roll is attached hereunder for your convenience.

e Kindly ensure that NNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.

e Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.

e The roll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of
Judge Neukircher.

e |If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and
costs will be disallowed.

o All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.

e No submissions on Caselines are permitted —any submissions are to be made in court.

e If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in
open court on the day of hearing.

e Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms
Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

e All matters will be heard in open court.

e Court will start promptly at 10h00.

e Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.

e All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge’s name, date and roll number.

e Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure in the draft order are handed up as
well.

e ltisthe responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.



mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za
mailto:NNair@judiciary.org.za

Kind regards

Nicole Nair

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J
High Court of South Africa

Gauteng Division, Pretoria

P —— cl/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

PEFYELLC OF SOSTH AFECA Tel: 012 492 6788

6" Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za
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19 MARCH 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. ABSA BANK LTD VS H D MASILANA

2. DYSONINC VS K P ELS

3. FFS FINANCE LTD VS J L MAKONKO

4. FNB BANKLTD VS T C KHATYWA

5. GC CENTRAL COATINGS VS M PRINSLOO

6. MAN FINANCIAL VS DMB PROJECTS

7. BOPHEPHA FUEL VS DDD DIESEL DELIVERIES
8. FORM-SCAFF LTD VS ALBERTSKY  PROIJECTS
9. NPA

10. NPA

11. NPA

12. NPA

115761/23

092706/23

112537/23

103671/23

081856/23

023691/22

114488/23

028706/22

019655/23

055095/23

022157/23

001118/23




13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

NPA

NDPP

NDPP

NPA

NPA

NDPP

FNB BANK LTD

EX PARTE: NDPP

M MOHAMED

EX PARTE: NDPP

EX PARTE: NDPP

B/C OF ORANJEHOF

STD BANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

S MOSAKA

K A BAISITSE

AGROCHEM LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T MUTANO

Z BLESSING

C OKWONKWO

P MOKOENA

L JOUBERT+OTHERS

J MALEMA

G M THAPEDI+2

VS G ASIMANGWE

VS S B MABIZZELA+8

VS N S SEBUENG

VS RAF

VS RAF

VS JJ VAN HEERDEN

001095/23

056876/23

064460/23

037819/23

017113/23

028928/23

6790/22

27857/22

065097/23

42666/21

38991/22

36331/22

37870/14

24582/22

73602/19

120055/23

043952/23




30. STD BANK LTD VS M M NTHEBE 124460/23

31. T MMULUTSI VS RAF 62070/15

32. ADV BOUWER VS RAF 25752/16

33. STD BANK LTD VS P NYATHI 039976/22
34. EX PARTE: L CJACOBS+1 003388/24
35. EX PARTE: D M VAN DER WESTHUIZEN 111247/23
36. EX PARTE: R WESSELS+1 002882/24
37. AGRI CREDIT VS PULA KE KHUMU TRADING 127384/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINES

NOTE: THE MATTERS HEREUNDER MUST BE CREATED ON CASELINES BY 15 MARCH 2024 AT 16H00
FAILING WHICH IT WILL BE REMOVED!!!

38. ABSA BANK LTD VS E JAFFER 084964/23
39. NEDBANK LTD VS HALIFAX GROUP 068003/23
40. GENFIN LTD VS T O MABOHO 111073/23
41. GENFIN LTD VS TTM TRADING 111191/23
42. FNB BANK LTD VS V GOVENDER 093456/23

43. FNB BANK LTD VS Y FATAAR 093766/23




