

HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA, GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA FROM THE CHAMBERS OF MADAM JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER

12 March 2024

DIRECTIVE

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT BEFORE JUDGE NEUKIRCHER

Tuesday, 19 March 2024

CASELINES:

- The roll is attached hereunder for your convenience.
- Kindly ensure that MNair@judiciary.org.za is invited to your matter.
- Once the roll is available Judge Neukircher will access the matter using Caselines.
- The roll is closed and no documents may be uploaded without the express permission of Judge Neukircher.
- If documents are uploaded without permission the matter will be struck from the roll and costs will be disallowed.
- All necessary documentation is to be filed on Caselines.
- No submissions on Caselines are permitted –any submissions are to be made in court.
- If a draft order is sought on the Caselines note, a hard copy is to be handed to the Judge in open court on the day of hearing.
- Any matter that is settled, postponed or removed from the roll must be communicated to Ms Nair and a draft order to that effect must be emailed to NNair@judiciary.org.za

OPEN COURT:

- All matters will be heard in open court.
- Court will start promptly at 10h00.
- Only 1 copy of the draft order must be handed up to court.
- All draft orders handed up must contain the Judge's name, date and roll number.
- Please ensure that any reference made to an annexure in the draft order are handed up as well.
- It is the responsibility of the attorneys to ensure that the order reflects the correct information.

Thank you.



Kind regards

Nicole Nair

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Neukircher J

High Court of South Africa Gauteng Division, Pretoria

c/o Paul Kruger and Madiba Street, Pretoria, 0002

Tel: 012 492 6788 6th Floor, Office 6.8

Email: NNair@judiciary.org.za

19 MARCH 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE NEUKIRCHER J

1. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	H D MASILANA	115761/23
2. DYSON INC	VS	K P ELS	092706/23
3. FFS FINANCE LTD	VS	J L MAKONKO	112537/23
4. FNB BANK LTD	VS	T C KHATYWA	103671/23
5. GC CENTRAL COATINGS	VS	M PRINSLOO	081856/23
6. MAN FINANCIAL	VS	DMB PROJECTS	023691/22
7. BOPHEPHA FUEL	VS	DDD DIESEL DELIVERIES	114488/23
8. FORM-SCAFF LTD	VS	ALBERTSKY PROJECTS	028706/22
9. NPA			019655/23
10. NPA			055095/23
11. NPA			022157/23
12. NPA			001118/23

13. NPA				001095/23
14. NDPP	VS	T MU	JTANO	056876/23
15. NDPP	VS	Z BLE	SSING	064460/23
16. NPA	VS	СОК	WONKWO	037819/23
17. NPA	VS	Р МС	DKOENA	017113/23
18. NDPP	VS	L JOU	JBERT+OTHERS	028928/23
19. FNB BANK LTD	VS	J MA	LEMA	6790/22
20. EX PARTE: NDPP				27857/22
21. M MOHAMED	VS	G M	THAPEDI+2	065097/23
22. EX PARTE: NDPP				42666/21
23. EX PARTE: NDPP				38991/22
24. B/C OF ORANJEHOF		VS	G A SIMANGWE	36331/22
25. STD BANK LTD		VS	S B MABIZZELA+8	37870/14
26. SB GUARANTEE		VS	N S SEBUENG	24582/22
27. S MOSAKA		VS	RAF	73602/19
28. K A BAISITSE		VS	RAF	120055/23
29. AGROCHEM LTD		VS	J J VAN HEERDEN	043952/23

30. STD BANK LTD	VS	М М ПТНЕВЕ	124460/23
31. T MMULUTSI	VS	RAF	62070/15
32. ADV BOUWER	VS	RAF	25752/16
33. STD BANK LTD	VS	P NYATHI	039976/22
34. EX PARTE: L C JACOBS+1			003388/24
35. EX PARTE: D M VAN DER WES	111247/23		
36. EX PARTE: R WESSELS+1			002882/24
37. AGRI CREDIT	VS	PULA KE KHUMU TRADING	127384/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINES

NOTE: THE MATTERS HEREUNDER MUST BE CREATED ON CASELINES BY 15 MARCH 2024 AT 16H00 FAILING WHICH IT WILL BE REMOVED!!!

38. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	E JAFFER	084964/23
39. NEDBANK LTD	VS	HALIFAX GROUP	068003/23
40. GENFIN LTD	VS	Т О МАВОНО	111073/23
41. GENFIN LTD	VS	TTM TRADING	111191/23
42. FNB BANK LTD	VS	V GOVENDER	093456/23
43. FNB BANK LTD	VS	Y FATAAR	093766/23